

Mobile: +91-94250-74052

Email: kapil.mhow@gmail.com

Dr. Kapil Sharma

Area: Finance

EDUCATION:

- Ph. D in Management , Institute of Management Studies, Devi Ahilya University, Indore (M.P.)
- Master of Management Science from International Institute of Professional Studies, Devi Ahilya University, Indore (M.P.)
- Bachelor of Ma nagement Science from International Institute of Professional Studies, Devi Ahilya University, Indore (M.P.)
- L.L.B. form R.C.Jall Law College, Devi Ahilya University, Indore (MP)
- **Diploma in Banking and Finance** from Pondicherry University **AFFILIATION**:
- Associate Professor, with Institute of Management Studies (IMS), Devi Ahilya University, Indore (M.P.) since 2007.

PROFILE SNAPSHOT

Dr. Sharma is currently Chief Academic Coordinator at IMS. He has held the position of Dy. Director Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Kaushal Kendra, Devi Ahilya University, Indore from 28/04/16 to 01/12/2017 and is currently. He has to his credit 50+ research papers / articles in a very short period of his career. Dr. Sharma is the recipient of Best Research Paper Award at 15th AIIMS Convention in 2003 at Bhubaneswar. Till date 08 students have been awarded Ph. D under his guidance. He completed one minor research project which are funded by University Grants Commission, New Delhi. Dr. Sharma has authored 04 books on various aspects of Finance and had the opportunity to visit USA as a member of the Rotary International Group Study Exchange program in April 2009.